

## RESOLUTION

**WHEREAS** it is the responsibility of the Frisco ISD Board of Trustees to vote for the Collin County Appraisal District Board of Directors;

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Board of Trustees have voted for the Board of Directors of Collin County;

SIGNED this 9th day of December 2024

## Collin County Appraisal District

## **SIGNED:**

**Dynette Davis, President** Board of Trustees Frisco Independent School District

Date Signed\_\_\_\_\_

## **ATTEST:**

Mark Hill, Secretary Board of Trustees Frisco Independent School District

Date Signed\_\_\_\_\_